offline,

product

s with

fixed

earning

s,

reverse

repurch

ase of

nationa

l debt,

and etc.

1.2% of

products’

net value

and 20%

of excess

earnings

7.00% 0.00 0.00   Yes  Yes

Total
20,00

0
-- -- -- -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 --  -- -- --

Situation where the principal is expectedly irrecoverable or an impairment may be incurred:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

4. Other Significant Contracts

□ Applicable  Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

   Interim Report 2022

~ 37 ~

XIII Other Significant Events

□ Applicable  Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not applicable

   Interim Report 2022

~ 38 ~

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)
New issues

Shares

as

dividen

d

converte

d from

profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares  25,000,000 4.73%   -25,000,000 -25,000,000 0 0.00%

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
1,900,000 0.36%   -1,900,000 -1,900,000 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
21,600,000 4.09%   -21,600,000 -21,600,000 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
21,600,000 4.09%   -21,600,000 -21,600,000 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic individuals

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
1,500,000 0.28%   -1,500,000 -1,500,000 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held by

foreign corporations
1,500,000 0.28%   -1,500,000 -1,500,000 0 0.00%

Shares held by

foreign individuals

II. Non-restricted shares  503,600,000 95.27%   25,000,000 25,000,000 528,600,000 100.00%

1. RMB ordinary shares 383,600,000 72.57%   25,000,000 25,000,000 408,600,000 77.30%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
120,000,000 22.70%   0 0 120,000,000 22.70%

   Interim Report 2022

~ 39 ~

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Other

III. Total shares 528,600,000 100.00%   0 0 528,600,000 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

The additional 25,000,000 shares issued in a private placement have been listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 22 July 2021

and allowed for public trading on 24 January 2022, for details, please refer to the announcement on listing and circulation of

restricted shares of non-public development banks (2022-002) disclosed by the company

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchase:

□ Applicable  Not applicable